

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0030(60)110 Project Name: SR-30; MP 109.93 - 117.18 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: RICH (33)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 8201 WEST 5400 SOUTH P.O. BOX 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		11/19/2015 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST OGDEN,UT 84414		Page 1 of 3
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	250	Hour	10.00	2,500.00	10.00	2,500.00	10.00	2,500.00	
2	012850010	Mobilization(Est. Lump Qty: 1)	1	Lump	140,000.00	140,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	104,000.00	104,000.00	
3	013150010	Public Information Services(Est. Lump Qty: 1)	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	528.00	528.00	
4	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	148,000.00	148,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	96,000.00	96,000.00	
5	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	565.00	1,130.00	990.00	1,980.00	
6	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	7	Each	1,000.00	7,000.00	770.00	5,390.00	1,050.00	7,350.00	
7	02056001P	Trench Restoration	62	ft	50.00	3,100.00	125.00	7,750.00	97.00	6,014.00	
8	02221001P	Remove Bollard	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	275.00	550.00	330.00	660.00	
9	022210075	Remove Guardrail	250	ft	3.00	750.00	2.00	500.00	2.10	525.00	
10	02221009P	Remove Pipe Culvert	62	ft	30.00	1,860.00	20.00	1,240.00	12.50	775.00	
11	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	203	sq yd	7.42	1,506.26	12.50	2,537.50	19.00	3,857.00	
12	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	40	ft	4.00	160.00	120.00	4,800.00	15.75	630.00	
13	022210150	Remove Concrete Pavement	5	sq yd	25.00	125.00	67.00	335.00	84.00	420.00	
14	022210165	Remove Asphalt Pavement	11	sq yd	25.00	275.00	32.00	352.00	68.00	748.00	
15	022210170	Remove Precast Concrete Barrier	300	ft	8.00	2,400.00	7.00	2,100.00	7.35	2,205.00	
16	023160020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	300	cu yd	17.82	5,346.00	19.50	5,850.00	31.50	9,450.00	
17	026101187	18 inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Class C, Corrugated	12	ft	100.00	1,200.00	185.00	2,220.00	138.50	1,662.00	
18	026101244	12 Inch Culvert, Reinforced Concrete, Class C	8	ft	80.00	640.00	135.00	1,080.00	126.00	1,008.00	
19	026330380	Shallow Catch Basin - CB 3	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,935.00	4,935.00	
20	02633401P	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft Wide x 1-3 ft Deep	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,365.00	2,365.00	5,439.00	5,439.00	
21	026350040	Rectangular Grate And Frame (Bicycle Safe Grating) - GF 3	1	Each	820.00	820.00	545.00	545.00	693.00	693.00	
22	026350045	Solid Cover and Frame - GF 5	1	Each	748.50	748.50	555.00	555.00	777.00	777.00	
23	02643001P	Concrete Waterway	95	ft	100.00	9,500.00	49.00	4,655.00	31.50	2,992.50	
24	027210010	Untreated Base Course	1412	Ton	20.00	28,240.00	55.00	77,660.00	35.00	49,420.00	
25	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	11482	Ton	78.25	898,466.50	66.00	757,812.00	87.00	998,934.00	
26	027480060	Emulsified Asphalt CSS-1H	66	Ton	500.00	33,000.00	350.00	23,100.00	420.00	27,720.00	
27	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	1377	gal	25.02	34,452.54	20.90	28,779.30	21.00	28,917.00	
28	02768010P	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	35	Each	145.76	5,101.60	166.00	5,810.00	170.50	5,967.50	
29	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	50	ft	6.31	315.50	6.15	307.50	6.50	325.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0030(60)110 Project Name: SR-30; MP 109.93 - 117.18 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: RICH (33)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 8201 WEST 5400 SOUTH P.O. BOX 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		11/19/2015 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST OGDEN,UT 84414	Page 2 of 3
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -								
		12 inch)								
30	02771002P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	170	ft	20.00	3,400.00	59.00	10,030.00	31.50	5,355.00
31	027710086	Detectable Warning Surface	15	Each	370.00	5,550.00	230.00	3,450.00	315.00	4,725.00
32	02771058P	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	4	Each	1,537.60	6,150.40	1,800.00	7,200.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
33	02771059P	Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian	2	Each	1,300.15	2,600.30	4,100.00	8,200.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
		Access Ramp								
34	027760015	Concrete Sidewalk	132	sq yd	32.65	4,309.80	58.00	7,656.00	38.00	5,016.00
35	027850020	Chip Seal Coat, Type II	142344	sq yd	0.85	120,992.40	0.99	140,920.56	1.15	163,695.60
36	027850055	Emulsified Asphalt CRS-2P	273	Ton	650.00	177,450.00	395.00	107,835.00	527.00	143,871.00
37	027850075	Emulsified Asphalt HFMS-2P	89	Ton	850.00	75,650.00	1,012.00	90,068.00	1,086.00	96,654.00
38	028410030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	1	Each	2,363.85	2,363.85	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,363.00	2,363.00
		nt								
39	028410086	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Wood Pos	100	ft	16.00	1,600.00	17.00	1,700.00	17.85	1,785.00
		t								
40	028410087	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 inch	655	ft	33.00	21,615.00	32.00	20,960.00	33.60	22,008.00
		on center punched and 84 inch Woo								
		d Post								
41	028430035	End Treatment Type G	3	Each	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,700.00	8,100.00	2,783.00	8,349.00
42	028440090	Precast Concrete Constant Slope B	16	Each	1,500.00	24,000.00	1,460.00	23,360.00	1,533.00	24,528.00
		arrier - 42 Inch								
43	02844009P	Concrete Barrier Buried In Backsl	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,198.00	9,198.00
		ope								
44	02969001*	Hot In-Place Recycled Asphalt Pav	138863	sq yd	4.50	624,883.50	4.50	624,883.50	4.20	583,224.60
		ement								
Subtotal						2,419,072.15		2,320,986.36		2,449,804.20
40 - SIGNING										
45	028910020	Sign Type A-1	271	sq ft	36.01	9,758.71	16.00	4,336.00	27.00	7,317.00
46	028910075	Sign Type A-2	194	sq ft	51.16	9,925.04	14.50	2,813.00	27.00	5,238.00
47	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	47	Each	92.66	4,355.02	123.00	5,781.00	110.00	5,170.00
		eet								
48	028910275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	3	Each	313.93	941.79	184.00	552.00	418.00	1,254.00
		to 20 Square Feet								
49	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	2	Each	133.16	266.32	174.00	348.00	120.00	240.00
		e (B1)								
50	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	57	Each	322.03	18,355.71	530.00	30,210.00	367.00	20,919.00
51	028910365	Sign Post P3	43	Each	114.90	4,940.70	90.00	3,870.00	114.00	4,902.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0030(60)110 Project Name: SR-30; MP 109.93 - 117.18 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: RICH (33)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 8201 WEST 5400 SOUTH P.O. BOX 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		11/19/2015 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST OGDEN,UT 84414		Page 3 of 3		
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
	52	028910370	Sign Post P4	16	Each	58.02	928.32	105.00	1,680.00	177.00	2,832.00		
	53	028910385	U - Bracket Extension	2	Each	170.00	340.00	139.00	278.00	58.00	116.00		
Subtotal							49,811.61		49,868.00		47,988.00		
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL													
	54	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	45 Day	70,650.00	50 Day	78,500.00	50 Day	78,500.00		
Subtotal							70,650.00		78,500.00		78,500.00		
A(Contract Amount):							2,468,883.76		2,370,854.36		2,497,792.20		
Innovative Contracting:							70,650		78,500		78,500		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):							2,539,533.76		2,449,354.36		2,576,292.20		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:									96.03 %		101.17 %		